Specifications
Calibration accuracy ±0.30% of reading, traceable to
NIST
Repeatability ±0.10% of reading
Linearity ±0.10% with linearizing electronics
Housing material 316 stainless steel, standard
Rotor material 430F stainless steel, standard
Temperature range -268 to 149°C

F T x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
Meter Size End Fittings Calibration Tap Material Bearing Pickoff Optional Designators
Part Number Structure
Extended Flow Range
* AE fitting= 5/8”
** 11 bore when used with
“H” bearing code
FT Series
5
Calibration
F T x x x x x x x - x x x x x x x x
Meter Size End Fittings Calibration Tap Material Bearing Pickoff Optional Designators
Order Code # Points Flow Range Fluid
NA 10 point normal 10:1 range in STD air
XA 10 point extended range in STD air
TA 20 point normal 10:1 range in STD air
YA 20 point extended range in STD air
GA 30 point extended range in STD air
BA
10 point, each
direction
normal 10:1 range, bi-
directional with 1 pick-off in STD air
Note: “R” and”E” calibrations require user to specify operating
gas as well as operation temperature and pressure.
Part Number Structure
Material & Bearing Selection
Bearing Selection
Order Code Housing Rotor Bearing Code
E 316 SST 430F SST A - D - E - G - H
G 316 SST 316 SST D - E - G
H 316 SST 17-4 PH SST A - D - E - G - H
Code
The third digit of the calibration designator is normally
not used and occupied by a dash (-). When required ,
the following codes are used.
U To signify required units of measure other than GPM or
ACFM
R To signify special calibration flow range other than
normal 10:1 or extended range
B To signify both changes in units and special flow range.
Code Description
G Standard configuration, meter has not pressure tap.
P Optional 1/4” male AN pressure tap welded to meter
body 180˚ out of phase to pick-off sensor.
3rd Digit of Calibration
Pressure Tap Designator
Order
Code Bearing Description
A
Ball Bearings (standard offering)
Materials of construction, 440C SS race,
balls, and loose crimp cage.
H
Ball Bearing (optional upgrade)
Materials of construction, 440C SS race
and balls with phenolic resin cage.
Order Code # Points Cal Style Equivalent Re # Calibration
R1 10 points Pressurized gas
calibration
1 Pressure (specify operat-
ing gas, temperature and
pressure).
R2 10 points each
pressure
Universal
Viscosity Curve
2 Pressures (specify operat-
ing gas and temperature
and pressure range).
R3 10 points each
pressure
Universal

F T x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
Meter Size End Fittings Calibration Tap Material Bearing Pickoff Optional Designators
Part Number Structure
Magnetic and RF Pickoff Selection Selection
MS / NPT Fitting
Dimensional Drawings
Hose Barb FittingFlange Fittings
8930 S. Beck Avenue, Suite 107, Tempe, Arizona 85284 USA
Tel: (480) 240-3400 • Fax: (480) 240-3401 • Toll Free: 1-800-528-4225
E-mail: ftimarket@ftimeters.com • Web: www.ftimeters.com
DB 68349 Rev B © 2007 FTI Flow Technology, Inc. Printed in USATrademarks are the property of their respective companies.
J
MN
Notes: 1. Maximum temperature rating of pick-offs are 177˚ C unless
otherwise noted.
2. See Amplified Link literature for amplified pick-off codes.
Series A B
mm mm
FT4-6 62 25
FT--8 62 25
FT-10 69 35
FT-12 83 35
FT-16 90 41
FT-20 103 48
FT-24 117 57
FT-32 154 70
FT-40 226 89
FT-48 N/A N/A
FT-64 N/A N/A
Series 150# 300# 600# 900#
A
mm
B
mm
A
mm
B
mm
A
mm
B
mm
A
mm
B
mm
FT-_8 127 89 127 95 127 95 178 121
FT-10 140 99 140 118 140 118 140 130
FT-12 140 99 140 118 140 118 178 130
FT-16 140 108 140 124 140 124 203 149
FT-20 152 118 152 133 152 133 203 159
FT-24 152 127 152 156 152 156 229 178
FT-32 165 152 165 165 165 165 229 216
FT-40 178 178 178 191 229 191 229 241
FT-48 254 191 254 210 254 210 254 241
FT-64 305 229 305 254 305 273 305 292
Series J M N
mm mm mm
FT4-6 62.2 12.7 14.7
FT--8 62.2 12.7 14.7
FT-10 69.1 15.5 17.8
FT-12 82.6 19.1 21.1
FT-16 90.4 25.4 28.5
FT-20 103.1 31.8 34.8
FT-24 116.6 38.1 41.7
FT-32 153.9 50.8 54.9
FT-40 157.2 64.0 68.0
FT-48 244.0 76.0 81.0
FT-64 N/A N/A N/A
Note: Contact factory for DIN dimensions